

Chandrakanti Ramawati Devi Arya Mahila P.G. College Gorakhpur, U.P.

NAAC ACCREDITED

Website-www.crdpgcollege.edu.in

Mob.: 7275618230

(Affiliated to D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gkp. U.P.)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL



Meeting Notice

2024-25



Chandrakanti Ramawati Devi Arya Mahila P.G. College

Gorakhpur, U.P. NAAC ACCREDITED

Website-www.crdpgcollege.edu.in Mob.: 7275618230

(Affiliated to D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gkp. U.P.)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Notice

Place: ICT Lab Date:02/July/2024

Time- 1:30 PM

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell is convened on 04 July 2024 at 1:30 PM in the ICT Lab. Attendance is mandatory for all IQAC committee members. The college Principal preside over the meeting. The following agendas will be discussed in the meeting.

Agenda:

- 1. Discussion on reconstitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell.
- 2. Review of Preparations of SSR for NAAC cycle-02.
- 3. Discussion on Academic and Institutional activities.
- 4. Discussion on class test and pre-university examination as internal assessment.

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Principal

C.R.D.P.G College, Gorakhpur

प्रात्मार्यो सन्द्रकान्ति रमावत्तं। देवी आर्थ महिला पीठ जीठ कालैज,गोरखपुर



Chandrakanti Ramawati Devi Arya Mahila P.G. College

NAAC ACCREDITED

site-www.crdpgcollege.edu.in Mob.: 7275618230

(Affiliated to D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gkp. U.P.)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Notice

Place: ICT Lab Date:05/Oct/2024

Time- 1:30 PM

All the members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) are informed that a meeting has been convened on 07 October 2024 at 1:30 PM in the ICT Lab in which the presence of all members is mandatory. The college Principal and Manager will preside over the meeting. The following agendas will be discussed in the meeting.

Agenda:

- 1. Organizing awareness program in the adopted village.
- 2. Organizing industrial and educational tours.
- 3. Conducting value added courses.
- 4. Conducting training program for library staff.

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Principal

C.R.D.P.G College, Gorakhpur

प्राचार्या इन्द्रकान्ति रमावतं। देवी आर्य महिला पीठ जीठ कालैज,गोरखपुर